

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION

XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2663 OF 2004

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(For directions and office report )

Date: 18/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.for

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amal L. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Nand Lal Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Sarod Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks to enable the counsel for the appellant to get specific instructions regarding the averments made in para 13 and 14.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master