

î

C.A.No. 2663 OF 2004
ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Civil Appeal No.2663/2004

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions and Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.T.Patra, adv.
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent/ (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
applicantMr. Amol Krishna Shah, adv.
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents shall file as statement giving particulars of the tenants in the building, are a in occupation of each of the tenants, the rate at which the rent is being paid by them and t he period of their tenancy. Let a map of the property also be filed, if available. Let these particulars be supplied within two weeks. The appellant may respond in two weeks th ereafter.

List for directions on 18th April, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master