

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2663 OF 2004

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file addl. documents  
and office report )

Date: 29/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Karma, Adv.

for M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent/(s)

Mr. Amal Krishna Saha, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states that the amount of TDS deducted from the

payment made, in terms of the order dated 19.4.2005 passed by this Court, shall be deposited with the

Income Tax department and shall continue to be deposited as per the requirements of law. Needless to

say that the amount of tax so deducted shall be liable to be refunded to the respondents in the event of

their being held entitled to the amount paid by the appellant to the respondents in terms of the order

dated 19.4.2005 and the same being held non-taxable. That being the position of law, no orders are

called for on I.A. No. 5.

The learned counsel for the parties shall bring this order to the notice of the Court at the

time of hearing of the appeal.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master