

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2663 OF 2004

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv. for

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Pradip Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Applicant (s)

Mr. Amol Krishna Saha, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv. for

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. 9 is dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master