

|
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 11 & 10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2663 OF 2004

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.for

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.for

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on IA 11 (for direction).

Reply be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Meanwhile, steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.2 be taken.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master