

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.10, 11 and 12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2663 OF 2004

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions, permission to file additional documents, appln. to bring L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No.2 on record and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Dayal, Adv.

for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No.10:

The interlocutory application is allowed.

However, it will be open to the appellant to take steps to file additional documents, in case so advised.

...2/-

-2-

I.A. No.12:

Application to bring on record legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.2 is allowed.

I.A. No.11:

Two weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to file further affidavit. Reply thereto, if any, may be filed one week thereafter.

Place the application thereafter.

Court Master

Court Master