

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 11/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2663 OF 2004

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Ms. Ardhna Patra, Adv.

For M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let IA No.11 of 2007 be heard along with the Civil
Appeal No.2663/2004.

Pending final disposal of the appeal, it is directed that
further proceeding in execution case shall remain stayed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master