

|
ITEM NO.142 REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2663 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. A. Patra, Adv.

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the present appeal originally there were six respondents. R.4 was deleted from the array of parties vide Hon. Court's order dated 18.4.05. Subsequently R.2 died and his L.Rs. were substituted vide Hon. Court's order dated 12.1.09 and LR No.(i) of deceased R.2 is already impleaded as R.6. Respondents 1, 3, 5 to 6 and Lrs. of deceased R.2 are represented by their advocate. Original record has been received. Leave has been granted by order of the Hon. Court dated 23.4.04. The appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK