

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2663 OF 2004

ANDERSON WRIGHT & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Roopa Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Aradhna Patra, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amal Krishna Saha, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Jain,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

Landlord may accept payments without prejudice in
terms of the earlier order dated 19th April, 2005.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER